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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTTON No. 703

TO BE ANSWERED ON 2,1SI NOVEMBFR, 2019

PRIVATISA IION OF COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED

703. SHRI DIBYENDU ADHIKARI:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government is planning to privatise the Shipping corporation of lnd ia;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether it is also true that the Government has decided to pflvatise the

Cochin Shipyard Limited; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a)&(b) A proposal for strategic disinvestment of Shipping Corporation of lndia is under consideration of Government of lndia.

(c)&(d) There is no proposal for privatization of Cochin Shipyard Ltd.

